

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21519/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2005 in WP No. 726/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

TALSON REAL ESTATE PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking permission to place on record addl. question of law and grounds which were

not raised before the Court below and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer

for interim relief)

Date: 07/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

for

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim order granted by the High Court to continue

f

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Advocate waives notice on behalf o

Respondent No.3-MSEB. Notice be issued to the rest of the
respondents.

I.As. are allowed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER