

[For Judgment]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No.2320 of 2007

Arising from

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21519/2005

TALSON REAL ESTATE PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/05/2007 This Petition was called on for pronouncement of  
Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv. for

M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Advs.

For Respondent No.3

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Nos.1 & 2

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwar Singh Panta pronounced the judgment

of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

The civil appeal is dismissed with no order as to costs, in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

[Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file]